care to ensure that such is the case), the information contained in this document is in accordance with
the facts and does not omit anything to affect the import of such information.

2. Directors’ and other interests

2.1 The interests (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated) of the Directors and persons
connected with them (within meaning of Section 346 of the Act) in the issued share capital of the
Company which (i) have been notified by each Director to the Company pursuant to section
324 or section 328 of the Act, or (ii) are interests of a connected person of a Director which would,
if the connected person were a director of the Company, be required to be disclosed under
paragraph (i) above and the existences of which is known to or could, within reasonable diligence,
be ascertained by that Director, as (a) at the date of this document and (b) as they will be
immediately following the Placing assuming all the Placing Shares are issued, are as follows:-

As at the date of this document Following Placing
Percentage Percentage

Number of holding of Number of holding of
Ordinary issued share Ordinary issued share

Director Shares capital Shares capital

Jon Pither — — — —
Frank Maguire 1,200 0.03 1,200 0.02
Eddie McDaid 363,383 9.54 363,383 7.55
Dr Stuart Rollason — — 8,825 0.18
Gordon Wright 335,107 8.79 335,107 6.97

2.2 In addition to the interests in paragraph 2.1.1 above, the following Directors have or have been
offered options exercisable at the prices set out below under the Company’s Share Option
Schemes and over the numbers of Ordinary Shares set opposite their respective names:

Option
Number of Exercise Price

Director Ordinary Shares (pence) Expiry Date

Jon Pither 20,000 £3.25 1 September 2016
Frank Maguire 12,000 £2.50 11 July 2012

7,000 £2.50 11 July 2012
19,000 £2.80 7 August 2012
25,000 £2.50 13 July 2013

200,000 £2.50 29 June 2014
Dr Stuart Rollason 13,000 £3.25 1 September 2016

2.3 Save as disclosed in paragraph 2.1, none of the Directors has any interest in the share capital of the